

Townships of Head, Clara & Maria Schedule "A" to By-Law Number 2011-20 Fees and Charges

FIRE 22.00 Daily Fire Permit \$2.00 Campground inspections \$25.00 ZONING/COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES Basic fee Basic fee \$40.00 Site Visit – basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus [52 per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Resident/Business Ratepayers Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Dritwood Park ADMINISTRATION Photocopy Photocopy .25 per single sheet			
Campground inspections \$25.00 ZONING/COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES Basic fee Basic fee \$40.00 Site Visit - basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus [52] per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES - Tipping Fees Image: Comparison of the state payers Resident/Business Ratepayers Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION 25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax vor 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 O Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 on S1.00 per add. page Tax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 on S1.00 per add. page Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor \$2.00 Tax Certificates \$25.00 S2.00 S2.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) \$2.00 S2.		*0 00	
ZONING/COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES Basic fee \$40.00 Site Visit – basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus [52] per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Drittwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION 25 per single sheet Fax – transmission - local \$15.00 for 1 ^{at} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 ^{at} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 ^{at} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen) Meeting – ever 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 Culverts \$375.00 Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL \$375.00 Licensed function			
Basic fee \$40.00 Site Visit – basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus [52 per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION	Campground inspections	\$25.00	
Basic fee \$40.00 Site Visit – basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus [52 per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION			
Site Visit – basic fee plus \$12.00/hour plus 52 per kilometre DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION	ZONING/COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES		
DISPOSAL SITES – Tipping Fees Resident/Business Ratepayers Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park Under revision - will have it's own by-law ADMINISTRATION 25 per single sheet Photocopy .25 per single sheet .35 double sided \$1.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - local distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - local distance/Canada \$3.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - local distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$23.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Kitchen) \$35.00 Weeking - ever 4 hours \$35.00 Weate \$25.00 Europe that 4			
Resident/Business Ratepayers Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park ADMINISTRATION .25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 th page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 - 20 pages - local Fax over 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 th page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - pasport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 n N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days Coulverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00 Culverts \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00	Site Visit – basic fee plus	\$12.00/hour plus .52 per kilometre	
Resident/Business Ratepayers Under revision - will have it's own by-law Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park ADMINISTRATION .25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 th page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 - 20 pages - local Fax over 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 th page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - pasport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 n N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days Coulverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00 Culverts \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 S35.00			
Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and dumpsters/ Driftwood Park ADMINISTRATION Photocopy .25 per single sheet 35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Culverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or ki375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen) Weeting - ver 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 CVLC ADDRESSING Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 per box CVIC ADDRESSING S15.00 per box S15.00 per box Meeting - replacement \$35.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box Meetage - replacement \$35.00 Nevada Tickets			
dumpsters/ Driftwood Park ADMINISTRATION Photocopy .25 per single sheet 35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 0 - 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor \$3.00 on targe Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Culverts Culverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL \$35.00 Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) Wate \$25.00 Funeral meal \$33.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Stoop er day Funeral meal Funeral meal \$35.00 Nevada Ticke		Under revision - will have it's own by-law	
ADMINISTRATION 25 per single sheet Photocopy .25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 - 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 ^{sh} page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 S0.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 Varee \$25.00 Stool Stool Varee \$25.00 Stool Stool ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. Stool Stool HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or ki36.00 Stool<	Contractors/commercial vehicles/bins and		
Photocopy .25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax – transmission - local \$1.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 – 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax – transmission – long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Eing or Tickets \$15.00 per box Civic ADDRESSING Provision and installation of new sign <td>dumpsters/ Driftwood Park</td> <td></td>	dumpsters/ Driftwood Park		
Photocopy .25 per single sheet .35 double sided Fax – transmission - local \$1.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 – 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax – transmission – long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Eing or Tickets \$15.00 per box Civic ADDRESSING Provision and installation of new sign <td></td> <td></td>			
.35 double sided Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax to ver 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$25.00 No. charge Tax Certificates Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Make \$25.00 Kutets \$15.00 No kaser \$25.00 Guide addition of new sign \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Bingo or Tickets \$15	ADMINISTRATION		
Fax - transmission - local \$1.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax 10 - 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$35.00 Meeting - less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 Funeral meal \$35.00 CWIC ENSING Interval Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING Interval 911 Signs - replacement<	Photocopy	.25 per single sheet	
Fax 10 - 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting - ver 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Vake \$25.00 Civic ADDRESSING S15.00 Ioterts \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Provision and installation of new sign <			
Fax 10 - 20 pages - local \$10.00 flat rate Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting - ver 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Vake \$25.00 Civic ADDRESSING S15.00 Ioterts \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Provision and installation of new sign <	Fax – transmission - local	\$1.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page	
Fax over 20 pages - local \$15.00 flat rate Fax - transmission - long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax - transmission - outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor - passport applications No charge NS. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting - over 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 COVERTERY LICENSING Engo or Tickets Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Veekdays - 4pm - 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays - 4pm - 10pm \$25.00/hour	Fax 10 – 20 pages - local	\$10.00 flat rate	
Fax – transmission – long distance/Canada \$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Fax – transmission – outside Canada \$3.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Vake \$15.00 Pureral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Vavada Tickets \$15.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour		\$15.00 flat rate	
Fax - transmission - outside Canada\$3.50 for 1st page plus \$1.00 per add. pageCertify authenticity of Documents\$5.00Affidavits or swearing of oaths\$5.00Guarantor\$5.00Guarantor - passport applicationsNo chargeTax Certificates\$25.00N.S. F. cheques\$30.00Late payment fees (all municipal invoices)2% per month after 60 daysROADSCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTAL\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit)Meeting - over 4 hours\$50.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00CVIC ADDRESSING911 Signs - replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00Meekdays - 4pm - 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays - 10pm - 8:30am\$40.00/hour		\$2.50 for 1 st page plus \$1.00 per add. page	
Certify authenticity of Documents \$5.00 Affidavits or swearing of oaths \$5.00 Guarantor \$5.00 Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 VUL Fund Raiser \$25.00 CIVIC ADDRESSING 115.00 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour			
Affidavits or swearing of oaths\$5.00Guarantor\$5.00Guarantor – passport applicationsNo chargeTax Certificates\$25.00N.S. F. cheques\$30.00Late payment fees (all municipal invoices)2% per month after 60 daysROADSCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)Meeting – over 4 hours\$50.00Meeting – less than 4 hours\$35.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00UCTERY LICENSINGIntervolueBingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEMeekdays – 4pm – 10pmWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour	Certify authenticity of Documents		
Guarantor\$5.00Guarantor - passport applicationsNo chargeTax Certificates\$25.00N.S. F. cheques\$30.00Late payment fees (all municipal invoices)2% per month after 60 daysROADSCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)Meeting - over 4 hours\$50.00Meeting - less than 4 hours\$35.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00LOTTERY LICENSING\$15.00Bingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING\$35.00911 Signs - replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSE\$25.00/hourWeekdays - 4pm - 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays - 10pm - 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
Guarantor – passport applications No charge Tax Certificates \$25.00 N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL ####################################			
Tax Certificates\$25.00N.S. F. cheques\$30.00Late payment fees (all municipal invoices)2% per month after 60 daysROADS2% per month after 60 daysCulvertsCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)Meeting – over 4 hours\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit)Wake\$25.00Funeral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00LOTTERY LICENSING\$15.00Bingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSE\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hour			
N.S. F. cheques \$30.00 Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Iterased function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$335.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$335.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Outrot Fund Raiser \$25.00 CVUE Fund Raiser \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour			
Late payment fees (all municipal invoices) 2% per month after 60 days ROADS Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. Culverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL Eicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Vake \$15.00 Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour			
ROADSCulvertsCost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee.HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) kitchen)Meeting – over 4 hours\$50.00Meeting – less than 4 hours\$35.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00EDITERY LICENSINGBingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm - 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
Culverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL			
Culverts Cost of all materials, installation plus a 10% administration fee. HALL RENTAL	ROADS		
administration fee.HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)Meeting - over 4 hours\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit)Meeting - less than 4 hours\$35.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00Bingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING911 Signs - replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00Weekdays - 4pm - 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays - 10pm - 8:30am\$40.00/hour		Cost of all materials installation plus a 10%	
HALL RENTALLicensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen)\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit)Meeting – over 4 hours\$50.00Meeting – less than 4 hours\$35.00Wake\$25.00 per dayFuneral meal\$35.00CWL Fund Raiser\$25.00Bingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING\$35.00911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00Meekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 UTTERY LICENSING Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour			
Licensed function (use of bar and/or kitchen) \$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 UTTERY LICENSING Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour	HALL RENTAL		
kitchen) Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour		\$375.00 (includes \$75 refundable deposit)	
Meeting – over 4 hours \$50.00 Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 LOTTERY LICENSING Image: Constant of the second seco		ψ 37 3.00 (includes ψ 7 3 relationship deposit)	
Meeting – less than 4 hours \$35.00 Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 LOTTERY LICENSING Image: Comparison of the state of the		\$50.00	
Wake \$25.00 per day Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 LOTTERY LICENSING Image: Constraint of the state			
Funeral meal \$35.00 CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 LOTTERY LICENSING Image: Constraint of the second sec			
CWL Fund Raiser \$25.00 LOTTERY LICENSING			
LOTTERY LICENSINGBingo or Tickets\$15.00Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour		\$25.00	
Bingo or Tickets \$15.00 Nevada Tickets \$15.00 per box CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour			
Nevada Tickets\$15.00 per boxCIVIC ADDRESSING911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour		\$15.00	
CIVIC ADDRESSING 911 Signs – replacement \$35.00 Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays – 4pm – 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am			
911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
911 Signs – replacement\$35.00Provision and installation of new sign\$65.00ALARM RESPONSEWeekdays – 4pm – 10pm\$25.00/hourWeekdays – 10pm – 8:30am\$40.00/hour			
Provision and installation of new sign \$65.00 ALARM RESPONSE		# 05.00	
ALARM RESPONSE Weekdays - 4pm - 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays - 10pm - 8:30am \$40.00/hour			
Weekdays - 4pm - 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays - 10pm - 8:30am \$40.00/hour	Provision and installation of new sign	00.00	
Weekdays - 4pm - 10pm \$25.00/hour Weekdays - 10pm - 8:30am \$40.00/hour			
Weekdays – 10pm – 8:30am \$40.00/hour		007.00/	
Weekends/holidays \$40.00/hour			
	Weekends/holidays	\$40.00/hour	

Schedule "F" to By-Law 2011-21

United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria Disposal Site Tipping Fees		
Bags – standard size as per Schedule "A"	<mark>\$1/bag</mark>	

Schedule A To By-Law 2011-21 Fees And Charges Schedule - September 2011Page 1 of 2

Oversized bags count as 2	
Upholstered Furniture or Mattresses	<mark>\$5 each</mark>
Large Appliances – fridge, stove, freezer etc.	<mark>\$10 each</mark>
Freon Removal	<mark>\$20</mark>
Boats	\$3 per linear foot
Containers per cubic yard	
Loose Household Waste	\$10 per cubic yard
Demolition/construction Waste - wood	\$20 per cubic yard
products, drywall and insulation products	
Asphalt Shingles	\$30 per cubic yard
Compacted material	\$30 per cubic yard
All Other Material	\$40 per cubic yard
Contaminated Fill (See Schedule "J") Suitable	\$40.00/tonne or \$20/cubic yard
for Daily Cover	
Contaminated Fill (See Schedule "J")	\$85.00/tonne or \$40/cubic yard
Not Suitable for Daily Cover	

This is Schedule "A" to By-Law 2007 – 06 respecting Class of Permits, Permit Fees, Septic System Fees and Refunds of said Fees

Class of Permit	Description	Fees
Residential - New Buildings	New buildings	.22/ square foot
Residential - Additions, repairs,	Additions,	.10/ square foot
renovations or alterations	interior renovations	-
Residential - Decks		.10/ square foot to a maximum of \$30
Residential - Accessory Buildings	Sheds, garages etc.	.12/ square foot
Residential – Wood Shed	Only for fire wood – open on 2 sides or more (not for storage)	\$15.00 For sheds from 110 square feet to 1500 square feet only
Re-Roofing		\$30.00
Minor Alterations, repairs or renovations	Patch a roof, replace door, window etc.	\$20.00
Commercial/Industrial/Institutional	New Build	.30/ square foot
Commercial/Industrial/Institutional	Additions, repairs, renovations or alterations	.30/ square foot
Commercial/Industrial/Institutional	Accessory Buildings - Sheds, garages etc.	.18/ square foot
Woodstoves, Chimneys, & Fireplaces	Any solid fuel burning appliance and chimney	WETT certification is the responsibility of the home owner
Demolition Permit		\$40.00
Renewal of lapsed Permit	New in section 8	\$25.00
Change in Use Permit		\$100.00
Deferral or Revocation of Permit		\$10.00 - \$30.00
Septic System Fees	Class 1 (pit privy) Class 2 (grey water)	No fee – permit required \$150.00
	Class 3 (cess pool)	\$150.00
	Class 4	\$300.00

Refunds	
Status of Permit Application	% of Fees Eligible for Refund
Application Filed. No processing or review Of plans submitted.	80%
Application Filed. Plans reviewed and permit issued.	60%
Additional deduction for each field inspection performed.	10%
Permits valued at less than \$20.00	0%
Septic System Permit	0%